were traded on the SGX-Mainboard immediately preceding the Latest Practicable Date), the maximum
amount of funds required for the purchase or acquisition of 24,363,561 Shares is approximately $21.0
million.

In the case of Off-Market Purchases by the Company and assuming that the Company purchases or
acquires 24,363,561 Shares at the Maximum Price of $0.99 for each Share (being the price equivalent
to 120% of the Average Closing Price of the Shares for the five (5) consecutive Market Days on which
the Shares were traded on the Official List of the SGX-ST immediately preceding the Latest Practicable
Date), the maximum amount of funds required for the purchase or acquisition of 24,363,561 Shares is
approximately $24.1 million.

For illustrative purposes only and on the basis of the assumptions set out above as well as the following:

(i)	 the Share Buy Back Mandate had been effective on 1 January 2016 and the Company had
purchased or acquired 24,363,561 Shares on 1 January 2016; and

(ii)	 such Share purchases are funded solely by internal resources,

13

Market Purchase Off-Market Purchase

As at 31 December 2016

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

Before Share
Purchase

After Share
Purchase

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

Profit attributable to owners of
the Company 5,447 5,447 5,447 5,447

Share capital 64,147 64,147 64,147 64,147
Retained earnings 15,617 15,617 15,617 15,617
Share option reserve 1,496 1,496 1,496 1,496
Performance share reserve 2,250 2,250 2,250 2,250
Equity reserve (2,010) (2,010) (2,010) (2,010)
Fair value reserve 12 12 12 12
Translation reserve (535) (535) (535) (535)
Treasury shares (2,531) (23,484) (2,531) (26,651)
Shareholders’ equity 78,446 57,493 78,446 54,326

Total equity 78,596 57,493 78,596 54,326

Net assets value (NAV) 78,596 57,493 78,596 54,326

Other investments 32,127 32,127 32,127 30,448

Current assets 80,424 59,471 80,424 56,304
Current liabilities 16,032 16,032 16,032 16,032
Working capital 64,392 43,439 64,392 40,272

Total borrowings 23 23 23 23
Cash and cash equivalents 22,464 1,511 22,464 23
Net cash (22,441) (1,488) (22,441) -

Number of Shares as at
31 December 2016 (‘000) 262,223 237,860 262,223 237,860

Weighted average
number of Shares as at
31 December 2016 (‘000) 261,891 237,527 261,891 237,527

Financial Ratios

NAV per Share (cents)(1) 29.92 24.17 29.92 22.84
Gearing Ratio (times)(2) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
Current Ratio (times)(3) 5.02 3.71 5.02 3.51
Basic EPS (cents)(4) 2.08 2.29 2.08 2.29

Notes:

(1)	 The Shareholders’ equity divided by the number of Shares as at 31 December 2016.
(2)	 Total borrowings divided by total equity and less than 0.01 times.
(3)	 Current assets divided by current liabilities.
(4)	 Profit attributable to owners of the Company divided by weighted average number of Shares as at 31 December 2016.

the financial effects on the audited consolidated financial results of the Group for FY2016, are set out
below:

14

The financial effects set out above are for illustrative purposes only. Although the Share Buy Back Mandate
would authorise the Company to purchase up to 10% of the issued Shares, the Company may not necessarily